## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5658267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHANN-MARKUS BATKE	08/02/2012
FLORIAN KEILER	07/24/2012
JOHANNES BOEHM	07/24/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	e: THOMSON LICENSING	
Street Address: 1-5 RUE JEANNE D'ARC		
City: ISSY LES MOULINEAUX		
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16514446					

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)645-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)645-5773 Email: patents@dolby.com

DOLBY LABORATORIES, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1275 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103-1410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A16003US07-INVENTORS-TL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BIANCA MIYAKAWA
SIGNATURE:	/Bianca Miyakawa/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=A16003US02-20160831-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049994 FRAME: 0194

505611465

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the								
inventions relating to METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DECODING AN AUDIO SOUNDFIELD REPRESENTATION FOR AUDIO									
	AYBACK	10000000000000000000000000000000000000							
desc		cation for Patent filed on				PCT/EP1			d in the file associated with
No.			e or, if not identified here by	filing date and s	erial nun	nber or by th	e Docket Nur	nber listed above	, executed by me on even
cour and and cour corp repri in its inve	For valuable hity of France, its all Letters Patent I agree that, do all acts which thise and for ves I agree that coration and at its esentatives or no I authorize a s or their own in thions filed by it is vention which ma	successors, and assigns that may be granted there when requested, I will, will may be necessary, desirting title thereto in sald corp. I will communicate to sals expense will testify in an immees, to obtain or enformed empower sald corporame, or in mylour name, or them, the benefit of the y frenceforth be substitute.	nament, hereby sell, assign and trans my entire right, title and intentor, and any divisions, continuous charge to said corporatable or convenient for security poration, its successors, assid corporation or its represent proper protection for said teory, its successors, assigns in any and all countries and right of priority provided by it of for it, and to invoke and classingment shall be deemed as and more particularly in pr	prest, for all coun- nuations, reissus- tion but at its ex- ring and maintai- signs or nomines entatives any fac- enerally do ever inventions in an or nomines, to do invoke and and ternational of aim such right of a fill legal and file.	ntries in es and er pense, s ning pah es ets know ything p y and all o make a i claim f convents priorits a	and to said it when a control to said it paper ents or other in to the resociation for any application for the Private of a control further to the privatent of a control for the privaten	inventions, are sereof.  s, take all rigit forms of pro pecting said d said corpor or patent or oth cation for pat otection of the er written or o ony assignment.	nd all the rights a hitful oaths, make tection for said is inventions and vi- ration, its succes her form of prote tent or other for dustrial Property ral authorization file to consent to file	and privileges under any sall rightful declarations inventions in any and all when requested by said sors, assigns and legal ction for said inventions in of protection for said is as amended, or by any from me.
note	nt or other prop	er protection for said love	entions, and to claim the at	foresald benefits	s of the	ngnt of one	rity provided	by the Internation	onal Convention for the
Prot	college of hydreles	of Dinoparty, are amounted to	or by any convention which n its successors, assigns, leg	nay henceforth b	e subsh	utes for it.			
inte	rest herein conve	with Thomson Licensing, yed by me are free and cle	his successors, assigns, reg ear of any encumbrance, and	i diat i have full i	right to c	onvey the sa	ime as herein	expressed.	Ado nin (Birth and aria
7						····	***************************************		
-	Signed at	Hannover		Date	2.	oar -	08-0	}a.	
		Courtes		····		***************************************			
	Inventor (1)	Johann-Mark	us BATKE		195		ull. No initials	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
		(Type or Print)			100	Signature: 1111	an. regionyono	·-)	
	Pr	ost Office Address	Fundstr. 32, 30161	Hannover, (	Germa	iny			
	1st Witness	s Susanne Wirtz			Section 188		e Santagen and produce the contraction of the contr	Vist Lawren	
	191 43101039	(Type or Print) Cordula Ratajczak		······································	(Si	gnature in Fi	ull. No initials	1) (	
	2ndWitness		ık		(Signature in Full. No initials.)				
		(Type or Print)				*****************		<u> </u>	
	Signed at	Hannover		Date	2.4	<u>(07.2.</u>	142		
	ta increas total	and a sub- surprise energy			E	Post	1/1/	: 1	
	Inventor (2)	Florian KEILI (Type or Print)	<u> </u>		(Si	gnature in F	ull. No initials	) 3:)	
				المائد فالعالم المائد					
	Pi	ost Office Address	Kleine Pfahlstr. 20,	30161 Hani	nover,	German	<u>y</u>		
	1st Witness	Susanne Wirtz			1	<u> </u>	ull. No initials	<u>Alleg</u>	
		(Type or Print)			(5)	gnature in F		Marian.	
	2ndWitness	Cordula Ratajcza (Type or Print)	ak .		<i>£22</i>	gnature in F	ull. No infilials		
		(1)200,11111							
	Signed at	(City) Hannover		Date	1	7.0	7,20	(	
	Inventor (1)	Johannes BOEHM		.54	145	e En Laborité	5 /5W	granitation .	
		(Type or Print)			(S	ignature in F	uli. No initiali	8.)	
Inventor (1) Johannes BOEHM (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Post Office Address Sieberweg 35, 37081 Goettingen, Germany									
	1st Witness	Susanne Wirtz				ionature in F	ull. No initial	<u> </u>	City .
						iner.			
2ndWitness		Cordula Ratajczak		,			ull. No initial		

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007